his/her situation as well as process and performance indicators regarding the effectiveness of the Chad 

Resettlement and Compensation Plan (CRCP) implementing procedures. 

Impact surveys: The Project is now surveying impacted HHs and integrating this information into the 

EMP IS on a real time basis.  One hundred and five (105) new impact surveys were completed and 

integrated during this quarter.  While almost 75% of all the villages were visited during the quarter, most 

of these surveys were related to the villages of Bero, Bela, Maikeri and Kome. In the casse of Bela there

[...]

The 2013 Land Return Survey campaign started during the fourth quarter.  During this 

process, at-risk households who have received land as per the land return process in 2012 and early 

2013 will be surveyed in order to measure the extent to which this has helped them recover.  One 

hundred and thirty two (132) Land Return surveys were completed during the quarter.  During this 

process at-risk households were visited in 15 villages, the villages of Bero and Dildo getting the most 

attention.  

2.2 Base Line Survey of 2014 Promotion 

As a precursor to embarking into the resettlement